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[ Proposal 1 $117,683,885 |

New Middle School @ 152nd Campus 84,755,147
Building Construction - 170,000sf 66,056,091
Site Improvements 8,006,103
Utilities Included
Parking lots, drives & walkways Included
Landscaping Included
Playground/Athletics 4,901,950
Athletic field and track Included
Practice field Included
Hard surface area w/ basketball hoops Included
Tennis Courts - 8ea Included
Fixtures, Furnishings & Equipment 2,846,531
Technology 2,944 471
Lakeshore Middle School 1,870,870
Demolish Building 1,403,152
Backfill depression 392,883
Topsoil & seed disturbed area 74,835
Grand Haven High School 8,461,746
Roofing Replacements 4,533,323
Air Handler Replacements & Controls Improvements 3,389,208
Natatorium Dektron Unit Replacement 539,215
Robinson Elementary 1,138,649
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation 461,151
Restroom Renovations 240,196
Piping and Controls Improvements 437,303
Mary White Elementary 1,092,669
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation 431,739
Restroom Renovations 289,215
Piping and Controls Improvements 371,715
Rosy Mound Elementary 1,031,787
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation 431,739
Restroom Renovations 276,470
Piping and Controls Improvements 323,578
Ferry Voyager Elementary 1,426,541
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation 431,739
Restroom Renovations 512,744

Piping and Controls Improvements 482,058
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Grand Haven

Atea Mublic Schools

Lake Hills Elementary

Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation

Restroom Renovations

Piping and Controls Improvements

Griffin Elementary

Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation

Restroom Renovations

Piping and Controls Improvements

Peach Plains Elementary

Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation

Restroom Renovations

Piping and Controls Improvements

Central High School

Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation

Restroom Renovations

Piping and Controls Improvements

White Pines Intermediate

Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure
vestibule and office renovation

Restroom Renovations

Busses

Technology - District Wide

1,454,923
921,934
205,882
327,107
1,066,297
431,739
246,078
388,480
1,280,267
431,739
428,430
420,097
975,758
431,739
240,196
303,823
1,629,231
1,144,109
485,122
1,500,000
10,000,000





