





Grand Haven Area Public Schools November 2023 Potential Bond

Fund Allocation Detail

August 7, 2023

Proposal 1			\$ 117,683,885
New Middle School @ 152nd Campus		84,755,147	
Building Construction - 170,000sf	66,056,091		
Site Improvements	8,006,103		
Utilities	Included		
Parking lots, drives & walkways	Included		
Landscaping	Included		
Playground/Athletics	4,901,950		
Athletic field and track	Included		
Practice field	Included		
Hard surface area w/ basketball hoops	Included		
Tennis Courts - 8ea	Included		
Fixtures, Furnishings & Equipment	2,846,531		
Technology	2,944,471		
Lakeshore Middle School		1,870,870	
Demolish Building	1,403,152		
Backfill depression	392,883		
Topsoil & seed disturbed area	74,835		
Grand Haven High School		8,461,746	
Roofing Replacements	4,533,323		
Air Handler Replacements & Controls Improvements	3,389,208		
Natatorium Dektron Unit Replacement	539,215		
Robinson Elementary		1,138,649	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	461,151		
Restroom Renovations	240,196		
Piping and Controls Improvements	437,303		
Mary White Elementary		1,092,669	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	431,739		
Restroom Renovations	289,215		
Piping and Controls Improvements	371,715		
Rosy Mound Elementary		1,031,787	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	431,739		
Restroom Renovations	276,470		
Piping and Controls Improvements	323,578		
Ferry Voyager Elementary		1,426,541	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	431,739		
Restroom Renovations	512,744		
Piping and Controls Improvements	482,058		







Grand Haven Area Public Schools November 2023 Potential Bond

Fund Allocation Detail

August 7, 2023

Lake Hills Elementary		1,454,923	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	921,934		
Restroom Renovations	205,882		
Piping and Controls Improvements	327,107		
Griffin Elementary		1,066,297	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	431,739		
Restroom Renovations	246,078		
Piping and Controls Improvements	388,480		
Peach Plains Elementary		1,280,267	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	431,739		
Restroom Renovations	428,430		
Piping and Controls Improvements	420,097		
Central High School		975,758	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	431,739		
Restroom Renovations	240,196		
Piping and Controls Improvements	303,823		
White Pines Intermediate	,	1,629,231	
Prominent main entrance canopy w/ secure			
vestibule and office renovation	1,144,109		
Restroom Renovations	485,122		
Busses	,	1,500,000	
Technology - District Wide		10,000,000	
0,		,,	